North Dakota law.
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Library.

CHAPTER 38.

AN ACT providing for the Expenses of the Territorial Library.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

§ 1. ArpropPrIATION FOR RENT.] There is hereby appointed
{appropriated] the sum of two hundred dollars, annually,
commencing with the first day of July, 1878, out of any
moneys in theterritorial treasury, not otherwise appropriated,
to pay for rent of rooms for the territorial library.

§ 2. APPROPRIATION FOR CARE OF.] The sum of two hundred
and fifty dollars, annually, is hereby appropriated out of
any money in the territorial treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, as compensation to the custodian of said library for
care and custody of the same.

§ 3. To rEmMBURSE LIBRARIAN.] There is hereby appro-
priated out of any moneys in the territorial treasury, not
otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty three dollars and
seventy-five cents to reimburse Geo. H. Hand for money ex-
pended by him for shelving for said territorial library.

§ 4. APPROPRIATION FOR INSURANCE.] There is hereby appro-

priated the sum of seventy-five dollars to insure the territorial
library for the period of two years.

§ 5. Section two of chapter nine of the Political Code, is
hereby repealed.

- Approved, February 21, 1879.
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